

WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY

Board of Trustees

Wright State University 3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy. Dayton, OH 45435-0001

250 University Hall Phone: (937) 775-2199 Fax: (937) 775-2421

CERTIFICATION OF BOARD ACTION

RESOLUTION 23-37

I, Daniel Palmer, the duly appointed Secretary to the Board of Trustees of Wright State University, a public institution of higher learning created by and validly existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, hereby certify that the following is the true, accurate, and correct copy of Resolution 23-37, duly adopted by the requisite number of Wright State University Trustees, acting at a meeting lawfully convened at Dayton, Ohio on Friday, April 28, 2023.

I further attest that the resolution has not been modified, rescinded, or revoked.

In witness whereof, I have executed this instrument and affixed thereto the seal of the Wright State University Board of Trustees on this 28th day of April, 2023.

Attest:

Daniel Palmer Secretary to the Board of Trustees Wright State University





BOARD OF TRUSTEES

APPROVAL OF ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE IN AVIATION SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

RESOLUTION 23-37

WHEREAS, the Wright Brothers, namesakes of Wright State University, were the pioneers of aviation; and

WHEREAS, Wright State University is a regional workforce development hub, tasked with educating the needed workforce for the Dayton region and beyond; and

WHEREAS, there exists a significant need of pilots nationwide with estimates indicating a need of 60,000 additional pilots by the end of the decade; and

WHEREAS, Wright State University is proposing a new Associate of Applied Science in Aviation Science and Technology within the College of Health Education and Human Services to help meet the significant workforce needs; and

WHEREAS, the program of study associated with this degree will provide practical training in Aviation Technology that airline employers in Ohio and the United States desire; and

WHEREAS, the program has been approved by the Faculty Senate and the Provost; therefore, be it

RESOLVED that the Associate of Applied Science in Aviation Science and Technology as submitted to the meeting be, and the same hereby is endorsed.